INVOICE # 58-39647

July 12, 2021 12:55 PM

SALES PERSON

Mike Baker

6631 Crimson Ln

314-660-8966

Maxx Waterkotte maxx.waterkotte@slymanbros.com

BILLING INFORMATION

4BAKES@SBCGLOBAL.NET

Barnhart, Missouri, 63012

Slyman Brod # APPLIANCES

5841 S Lindbergh Blvd, St. Louis, MO 63123 Slyman Bros (South County) Phone: 314-200-6556

Mike Baker 4BAKES@SBCGLOBAL.NET 6631 Crimson Ln Barnhart, Missouri, 63012 314-660-8966

DELIVER TO

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION PRICE QTY **TOTAL** 4.8 CU. FT. MEGA CAPACITY SMART WI-FI ENABLED TOP LOAD WASHER WITH AGITATOR AND TURBOWASH3D(TM) WT7305CV (NEW) \$925.00 \$925.00 **TECHNOLOGY** Install: Washer Standard Install (stainless hoses) 7.3 CU. FT. SMART WI-FI ENABLED ELECTRIC DRYER WITH SENSOR DLE7300VE (NEW) \$925.00 \$925.00 DRY TECHNOLOGY SN: Install : Electric Dryer Standard Install Haul Away Old: Yes (2)

NOTES

MAXX WATERKOTTE - 12:54 PM 07-12-2021

CALL ASAP TO DELIVER WHEN IN. IN STOCK IN ST LOUIS SHOULD ARRIVE TO SLYMANS IN 7-10 DAYS

Subtotals Sales Tax (South County) Install Charge Delivery Charge	\$1,850.00 \$143.15 \$75.00 \$0.00		
		Total	\$2,068.15
		Record Payment	
		Amount Paid	
Payment: credit_card	\$2,068.15		
-	\$2,068.15		
Payment: credit_card Transaction Number: 46035D Date: 07/12/2021	\$2,068.15		

■ DISCLAIMER

Delivery date is subject to change if the item goes on manufacturer backorder. Backorders may occur and availability dates rely solely on the manufacturers, not Slyman Bros. Special order items, out-of-box inventory, closeouts, and discontinued items are non-returnable and non-cancelable and must be serviced if issues occur. Slyman Bros charges for standard install prices only; any additional charges past a standard install must be paid directly to the contractor at the time of installation. Once items are delivered: Cosmetic damage and property damage MUST be reported at the time of delivery; by signing the delivery document you are agreeing to this and forfeiting your right to claim damage. All promotional rebates must be claimed by the consumer and the consumer has full responsibility.